(c) the purchase or acquisition of 159,734,295 Ordinary Shares was made equally

out of profits and capital and cancelled; and

(d) the purchase or acquisition of 159,734,295 Ordinary Shares was made equally

out of profits and capital, of which the maximum number of Ordinary Shares

permitted under the Companies Act to be held in treasury are held in treasury

and the balance cancelled,

the financial effects of the Share Buy Back (whether pursuant to an On-Market Share

Buy Back or an Off-Market Equal Access Share Buy Back) on the audited financial

information of the Group and the Company for the financial year ended 31 August

2015 would have been as follows:

6

Scenario 1

Share Buy Back of up to a maximum of 10% made equally out of profits (5%)

and capital (5%) and all cancelled

Group Company

Per

Audited

Financial

Statements

Proforma

after the

Share

Buy Back

Per

Audited

Financial

Statements

Proforma

after the

Share

Buy Back

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Shareholders’ funds(a) 3,618,813 2,967,048 1,351,991 703,809

Net assets(b) 3,618,813 2,967,048 1,351,991 703,809

Current assets 971,966 394,440 1,651,581 1,003,140

Current liabilities 677,264 681,355 934,849 934,591

Total borrowings(c) 1,283,952 1,283,952 85,000 85,000

Profit attributable to

Shareholders^ 321,701 344,927 513,735 512,474

Number of Shares (’000)

Ordinary Shares 1,600,649 1,440,915 1,600,649 1,440,915

Management Shares 16,362 16,362 16,362 16,362

Less: treasury shares (3,306) (3,306) (3,306) (3,306)

Issued and paid-up share capital

(net of treasury shares) 1,613,705 1,453,971 1,613,705 1,453,971

Weighted average number of

issued and paid-up shares 1,615,527 1,455,793 1,615,527 1,455,793

Financial Ratios

Net assets per share S$2.24 S$2.04 S$0.84 S$0.48

Current ratio(d) (times) 1.44 0.58 1.77 1.07

Gearing(e) (times) 0.35 0.43 0.06 0.12

Earnings per share(f) S$0.20 S$0.24 S$0.32 S$0.35

Return on Shareholders’

funds(g) (%) 8.89 11.63 n.m. n.m.

Notes:

For the purposes of the above calculations:

(a) “Shareholders’ funds” means the aggregate amount of issued share capital, treasury shares, capital
reserve, share-based compensation reserve, hedging reserve, fair value reserve, currency
translation reserve and retained profits;

(b) “Net assets” as disclosed above excludes non-controlling interests;

[…]

(e) “Gearing” represents the ratio of Total borrowings to Shareholders’ funds;

(f) “Earnings per share” is calculated based on Profit attributable to Shareholders and Weighted
average number of issued and paid-up shares; and

(g) “Return on Shareholders’ funds” is calculated based on Profit attributable to Shareholders and
Shareholders’ funds.

“n.m.” means not meaningful.

^ The increase in the Group’s Profit attributable to Shareholders from S$321.7 million to S$344.9
million arises mainly from the assumed sale of certain investments at market values prevailing on
31 August 2015, net of income foregone on funds used to finance the Share Buy Back.

7

Scenario 2

Share Buy Back of up to a maximum of 10% made equally out of profits (5%)

and capital (5%) and up to the maximum number permitted held in treasury and

the balance cancelled

Group Company

Per

Audited

Financial

Statements

Proforma

after the

Share

Buy Back

Per

Audited

Financial

Statements

Proforma

after the

Share

Buy Back

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Shareholders’ funds(a) 3,618,813 2,967,048 1,351,991 703,809

Net assets(b) 3,618,813 2,967,048 1,351,991 703,809

Current assets 971,966 394,440 1,651,581 1,003,140

Current liabilities 677,264 681,355 934,849 934,591

Total borrowings(c) 1,283,952 1,283,952 85,000 85,000

Profit attributable to

Shareholders^ 321,701 344,927 513,735 512,474

Number of Shares (’000)

Ordinary Shares 1,600,649 1,597,343 1,600,649 1,597,343

Management Shares 16,362 16,362 16,362 16,362

Less: treasury shares (3,306) (159,734) (3,306) (159,734)

Issued and paid-up share capital

(net of treasury shares) 1,613,705 1,453,971 1,613,705 1,453,971

Weighted average number of

issued and paid-up shares 1,615,527 1,455,793 1,615,527 1,455,793

Financial Ratios

Net assets per share S$2.24 S$2.04 S$0.84 S$0.48

Current ratio(d) (times) 1.44 0.58 1.77 1.07

Gearing(e) (times) 0.35 0.43 0.06 0.12

Earnings per share(f) S$0.20 S$0.24 S$0.32 S$0.35

Return on Shareholders’

funds(g) (%) 8.89 11.63 n.m. n.m.

Notes:

For the purposes of the above calculations:

(a) “Shareholders’ funds” means the aggregate amount of issued share capital, treasury shares, capital
reserve, share-based compensation reserve, hedging reserve, fair value reserve, currency
translation reserve and retained profits;

(b) “Net assets” as disclosed above excludes non-controlling interests;